

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS
FOR
NORTHWEST WALTERBORO SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I GRAVITY SEWER
PREPARED BY
THOMAS & HUTTON**

				R.H. MOORE CO.		CHANDLER CONSTRUCTION		JAMES F. PEDERSEN CO.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1. MISCELLANEOUS WORK (GRAVITY SEWER)									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 205,812.00	\$ 205,812.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 114,300.00	\$ 114,300.00	\$ 91,380.00	\$ 91,380.00
3	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 52,420.00	\$ 52,420.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	15	AC	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 16,670.00	\$ 250,050.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 252,000.00
5	Silt Fence	35,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	175	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 41,125.00
7	Grassing	15	AC	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 42,315.00
8	Remove and Replace Unsuitable Material	300	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
Sub-Total, MISC WORK (GRAVITY SEWER)					\$ 1,033,500.00		\$ 1,074,707.00		\$ 920,820.00
2. GRAVITY SEWER SYSTEM									
9	21" PVC Gravity Sewer	1,900	LF	\$ 271.00	\$ 514,900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 649,800.00
10	18" PVC Gravity Sewer	11,800	LF	\$ 246.00	\$ 2,902,800.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 2,277,400.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 4,141,800.00
11	36" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	85	LF	\$ 525.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 46,750.00
12	36" Steel Casing (Jack and Bore)	235	LF	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 427,935.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 388,925.00
13	42" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	20	LF	\$ 980.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	42" Steel Casing (Jack and Bore)	135	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 268,110.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 236,925.00
15	Pipe Bursting (8" Existing to Proposed 10")	125	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 159,125.00
16	Standard Manhole (0-10')	20	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 179,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 178,000.00
17	Standard Manhole (10' +)	30	EA	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 277,680.00	\$ 13,025.00	\$ 390,750.00
18	Doghouse Manhole	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,356.00	\$ 17,356.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	Connection to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 21,207.00	\$ 42,414.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
20	Bypass Pumping	45	DAY	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 2,103.00	\$ 94,635.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 150,300.00
21	Removal of Existing Gravity Sewer	750	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
22	Sidewalk Remove / Repair	250	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 67,500.00
23	Service Connection	3	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Sub-Total, GRAVITY SEWER SYSTEM					\$ 4,864,125.00		\$ 4,191,460.00		\$ 6,538,875.00
TOTAL BASE BID (SECTIONS 1 + 2)					\$ 5,897,625.00		\$ 5,266,167.00		\$ 7,459,695.00
3. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (FORCE MAIN)									
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
24	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 93,550.00	\$ 93,550.00	\$ 109,640.00	\$ 109,640.00
25	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 189,310.00	\$ 189,310.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00
26	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 37,420.00	\$ 37,420.00	\$ 180,302.00	\$ 180,302.00
27	Clearing and Grubbing	11	AC	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
28	Silt Fence	28000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 154,000.00
29	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	750	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 256,500.00
30	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	75	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
31	Grassing	11	AC	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 39,325.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 75,900.00
32	10" PVC Force Main	20500	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,455,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,439,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,050,000.00
33	10" Ductile Iron Force Main	440	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 115,720.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 69,960.00
34	10" FPVC Force Main Installed Via Horizontal Directional Drilling (to include connecting fittings)	2300	LF	\$ 174.00	\$ 400,200.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 519,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 920,000.00
35	20" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	110	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 36,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00
36	20" Steel Casing (Jack and Bore)	180	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 227,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
37	10" 90-Degree Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 3,010.00
38	10" 45-Degree Bend	15	EA	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 22,575.00
39	10" 22.5-Degree Bend	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 7,525.00
40	10" 11.25-Degree Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 3,010.00
41	Air Release Valve	11	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 8,035.00	\$ 88,385.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 127,600.00
Sub-Total, ADDITIVE ALTERNATE I (FORCE MAIN)					\$ 3,051,815.00		\$ 4,500,021.00		\$ 4,390,922.00
TOTAL PROJECT BID BASE WITH ALTERNATE I (TOTAL 1 + 2 + 3)					\$ 8,949,440.00		\$ 9,766,188.00		\$ 11,850,617.00
4. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE II (PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN)									
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 93,550.00	\$ 93,550.00	\$ 109,640.00	\$ 109,640.00
43	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 189,310.00	\$ 189,310.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00
44	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 37,420.00	\$ 37,420.00	\$ 180,307.00	\$ 180,307.00
45	Clearing and Grubbing	11	AC	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
46	Silt Fence	28000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 154,000.00
47	Pump Station (to include wetwell, pumps, all piping, equipment and components with in wetwell, and all above ground pipe to the 90 degree bend of proposed force main at Sta: 228+68)	1	EA	\$ 862,000.00	\$ 862,000.00	\$ 509,210.00	\$ 509,210.00	\$ 1,233,429.00	\$ 1,233,429.00
48	Pump Station Site Work (to include pump station and equipment pad, site grading, and fencing)	1	EA	\$ 176,500.00	\$ 176,500.00	\$ 56,492.00	\$ 56,492.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
49	Pump Station Access Road	1	EA	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 33,820.00	\$ 33,820.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

				R.H. MOORE CO.		CHANDLER CONSTRUCTION		JAMES F. PEDERSEN CO.	
50	Pump Station Building (to include control panel, all equipment, drainage, and electrical work)	1	EA	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 439,260.00	\$ 439,260.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
51	Pump Station Generator	1	EA	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 105,015.00	\$ 105,015.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
52	Standard Manhole (10' +)	2	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 23,326.00	\$ 46,652.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
53	12" PVC Gravity Sewer	65	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,025.00
54	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	750	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 256,500.00
55	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	75	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
56	Grassing	11	AC	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 39,325.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 75,900.00
57	10" PVC Force Main	20500	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,455,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,439,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,906,500.00
58	10" Ductile Iron Force Main	440	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 115,720.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 69,960.00
59	10" FPVC Force Main Installed Via Horizontal Directional Drilling (to include connecting fittings)	2300	LF	\$ 174.00	\$ 400,200.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 519,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 920,000.00
60	20" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	110	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 36,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00
61	20" Steel Casing (Jack and Bore)	180	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 227,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
62	10" 90-Degree Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 3,010.00
63	10" 45-Degree Bend	15	EA	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 22,575.00
64	10" 22.5-Degree Bend	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 7,525.00
65	10" 11.25-Degree Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 3,010.00
66	Air Release Valve	11	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 8,035.00	\$ 88,385.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 127,600.00
Sub-Total, ADDITIVE ALTERNATE II (PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN)					\$ 5,067,565.00		\$ 5,700,610.00		\$ 5,933,881.00
TOTAL PROJECT BID BASE WITH ALTERNATE II (TOTAL 1 + 2 + 4)					\$ 10,965,190.00		\$ 10,966,777.00		\$ 13,393,576.00

This is a true and correct Abstract of Bids received on
Thursday, March 13th, 2025 at 3:00p.m.


Project Manager


Procurement Manager, Colleton County